The works concerned in this Invitation to tender consist to:

Preliminary work and various services;
Supply and installation of the school lamppost.

3. Allotment
The works shall into a single lot.

4. Estimated cost
The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies stands at at ninety-nine 
million nine hundred and seventy-five thousand (99 975 000) CFA F

5. Estimated execution deadline
The maximum time frame provided for by the Project Owner or Delegated Project Owner 

for the execution of works subject of this invitation to tender is three (03) months (90) days 
calendar. This time frame shall run from the date of notification of the administrative order to

[...]

accordance with the provisions of the Deposit and Consignment Fund (CDEC), issued by a 
financial body or institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue bonds for 
public contracts and whose list appears in document 14 of the Tender File (TF), of an amount of 
one million nine hundred ninety-nine thousand five hundred (1 999 500) CFA francs, if 
applicable. It is not more than 2 % of the estimated cost of the contract all taxes inclusive (ATI), 
in accordance with the Order N°093/CAB/PM of 05 November 2005 fixing the amounts of the 
bonds and the costs of the purchase of the DAO and valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial